
 
 

December 1, 2015 
Announcement 1021 

 

Attention Provider Types 20, 24, 25 and 77:  CPT Code 

99174 May Be Billed Effective January 1, 2016 

Effective on claims with dates of service on or after January 1, 2016, CPT code 99174 (Ocular Instrument 

Screening Bilateral, aka PlusOptix method) may be billed by provider types 20, 24, 25 and 77.  Prior authorization 

is not required.  Do not bill CPT code 99174 in conjunction with CPT codes 92002-92014, 99172 or 99173. 

 


